WGE SERIES
The Weatherproof Commander Series is a low profile Strobe, horn or
horn/strobe combination that offers dependable visible and/or audible alarms.
The WGE Series horns  offer a new synchable chime and whoop tone and pro-
vide a selection of high or low dBA as well as a   selection of a 2400 Hz (remote
signaling) or a low frequency broad band 1500-3000Hz mechanical sounding
(evacuation) tone.
The WGE Series are easily field changeable from temporal 3 to a continuous

Standard Features
State Listings are Pending
Model designations:
"W" = Wall Mount
"R"  =  Red Faceplate
"W" = Off-White Faceplate
"P"  = Plain (no lettering)
Plain units are non-returnable.
 DBA @ 10 ft. per
UL464 (High)
DBA @ 10 ft. per
UL464 (Low)
DC (mA)
Horn Mode 16v 24v 33v 16v 24v 33v 16v 24v 33v
Temp 3 2400Hz  78 83 84 71*  75 77 13 19 24
Temp 3 Mechanical  76 81 82 70*  73* 76 11 16 22
Temp 3 Chime 70* 71* 71* 66*  68* 70* 9 12 15
Continuous 2400Hz 81 86 87 74*  78 80 14 21 28
Continuous Mechanical 80 84 85 72*  76 78 13 18 25
Continuous Chime 70* 71* 73* 66*  68* 70* 10 12 15
Whoop 82 83 83 69*  72* 75 43 51 56
*Operating the horn in this mode at this voltage
will result in not meeting the minimum UL
reverberant sound level required for public mode
fire protection service.  These settings are
acceptable only for private mode fire alarm use.
Use the high dBA setting for public mode
application (not applicable when using the chime
tone. The chime tone is always private mode).
Notes: The sound output for the temporal 3 tone
is rated lower since the time the horn is off is
averaged into the sound output rating. While the
horn is producing a tone in the temporal 3 mode
its sound pressure is the same as the continuous
mode.
Operating temperature: Indoor:    32° to 120°F     0° to 49°C
Outdoor: -31° to 150°F  -35° to 66°C
Model Number Part Number Nominal Voltage Candela
GEH24R 904-1205-2 24VDC ----
GEH24W 904-1207-2 24VDC ----___
WGES-75WR 904-1219-2 24VDC 75 UL1638
WGES-75WW 904-1220-2 24VDC 75 UL1638
WGEC-75WR 904-1217-2 24VDC 75 UL1638
WGEC-75WW 904-1218-2 24VDC 75 UL1638
Fire Protection Products:   www.gentex.com
10985 Chicago Dr., Box 310, Zeeland, MI 49464
616/392-7195   1-800/436-8391   FAX: 616/392-4219
Gentex corporation reserves the right to make changes to the product data sheets at their discretion. WGEC0602-2
WGE SERIES
Printed on Recycled Paper
The audible and/or visible signal shall be Gentex WGE Series or approved equal and shall be listed by Underwriters Laboratories Inc. per  UL 1638 and/or UL 464.